DESIGN LOADS
LIVE LOAD DEAD LOAD
TABLE R301.4 (PSF) (PSF)
DWELLING UNITS 40 10
SLEEPING ROOMS 30 10 ®
ATTICS WITH STORAGE 2 10
ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE 10 10
ROOF SNOW 2 10
STAIRS 40 10
DECKS 40 10
EXTERIOR BALCONIES 60 10 _“
PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES 50 -
FIRE ESCAPES 40 10
GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS 200 - S O UTH
— SQUARE FOOTAGE DESIGNS
1. FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE #2 SPRUCE PINE FIR (SPF) WITH THE FOLLOWING DESIGN PROPERTIES: HEATED S.F. UNHEATED S.F.
Fb=875PSI Fv=70PSI E=14E6PSI P.O. Box 688
FIRST FLOOR 1747 0 W ke F t NC 27588
2. FRAMING LUMBER EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND, CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE #2 aKe I orest,
SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE (SYP) TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA C22 WITH THE FOLLOWING DESIGN PROPERTIES: ATTIC VENT SCHEDULE SECOND FLOOR 870 0
Fb=1050PS| Fv=95PSI E =1.6E6PS| 3 CAR GARAGE 0 752 (O) 919-556-2226
3. ENGINEERED WOOD BEAMS SHALL BE LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) OR PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER (PSL) WITH THE ROOF PLAN FRONT PORCH 0 153 (F) 919-556-2228
FOLLOWING MINIMUM DESIGN PROPERTIES: SCREEN PORCH 0 163 .
Fb=2900PSI Fv=285PS| E=1.9E6 PSI MAIN HOUSE SQFIG| 2711 AT / NEAR RIDGE AT / NEAR EAVE WWW.SOUtthSIgHS.COITI
4. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-36 MINIMUM GRADE. SQUFT PERCENT | POT LARGE [ POT SMALL | RIDGE VENT | EAVE VENT | CONT. VENT TOTAL 2617 1068
s SQ. FT. (5Q. FT. EACH) {SQ. FT. EACH) (SQ. FT. PER LF) {SQ. IN. EACH) {5Q. IN. PERLF)
5. BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO A307 MINIMUM GRADE. VENTTYPE | REQUIRED | oo e | OF TOTAL
RANGE SUPPLIED 0.4236 0.2778 0.125 0.1944 0.0625
6. REBAR SHALL BE DEFORMED STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM A615 GRADE 60. OPTIONS
7. POURED CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI AT 28 DAYS. MATERIALS RIDGE VENT 3.61| 452 7.50 42.86 0 0 60.00 HEATED S.F. UNHEATED S.F. Drawn By: RWB
USED TO PRODUCE CONCRETE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE STANDARDS LISTED IN ACI 318 OR ASTM C 1157.
SOFFIT VENTS 5.42| 452 10.00 57.14 0 160.00
8. CONCRETE LOCATED PER TABLE R402.2 SHALL BE AIR ENTRAINED WITH THE TOTAL AIR CONTENT NOT LESS THAN 5 Checked Bv: RWB
PERCENT OR MORE THAN 7 PERCNET. TOTAL y:
MIN) 9.04| 9.04 17.50| 100.00 | POT VENTS MAY BE REQUIRED IF THERE IS INSUFFICIENT RIDGE AVAILABLE
. MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 530/ASCE 5/TMS 402 AND MORTAR SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C 270.
9. MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ACI S30/ASCE SITMS 40 ORTAR SHALL CO STMC 270 * SCHEDULE HAS BEEN CALCULATED ASSUMING EAVE VENTILATION AT 50-60% OF TOTAL AND RIDGE AT 40-50% OF TOTAL REQUIRED VENTILATION Date: 02-16-2022
10. ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE 2000 PSF. -
Revision No. Revision Date
GENERAL
ENGINEER'S SEAL APPLIES TO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS ONLY AND DOES NOT CERTIFY ARCHITECTURAL LAYOUT OR
DIMENSIONAL ACCURACY. ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION METHODS OR ANY DEVIATION FROM THE R EV IS I O N LO G
PLANS.
REVISION: 001 DATE: —~—
ALL CONSTRUCTION, WORKMANSHIP, MATERIAL QUALITY AND SELECTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NORTH
CAROLINA STATE BUILDING CODE - RESIDENTIAL CODE 2018 EDITION FROM THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE 2018 L e
(IRC), AND LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS. DIMENSIONS SHALL GOVERN OVER SCALE AND CODE SHALL GOVERN OVER
DIMENSIONS.
Designer Signature
ADDITIONAL LOADS MFI:E.IGW 9 9
1 STORY =11'0 This plan is the property of South Designs, Inc. and
FIGURE R301.2(4) - BASIC DESIGN WIND SPEED 100 MPH CLADDING POSITIVE & NEGATIVE PRESSURE =21 PSF may not be used or reproduced without the expressed
written consent of South Designs, Inc. These
FIGURE R301.2(2) - SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY B 11/2 STORY = 19'-0" drawings are offered to the named client for a
ditional one time use. The conditional use is
TABLE R301.2(4) - DESIGN POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE PRESSURE FOR DOORS AND WINDOW FOR A MEAN ROOF HEIGHT OF - ~con ! ,
L Wil GA SSURE FOR DOORS OWFO OOF HEIGHT OF 35 CLADDING POSITIVE & NEGATIVE PRESSURE = 34.8 PSF e o th ot o ropety s e, an
only for said location.
TABLE R301.2(2) - COMPONENT AND CLADDING LOADS FOR A MEAN ROOF HEIGHT OF 30 FEET OR LESS LOCATED IN 2 STORY =19-0"
EXPOSURE B = South Designs, Inc. assumes no liability for any home
ROOF VALUES BOTH POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE SHALL BE DESIGNED BASED ON ROOF PITCHES AS FOLLOWS: CLADDING POSITIVE & NEGATIVE PRESSURE = 34.8 PSF constructed from these plans. Contractor or builder
45.4 PSF FOR 0:12 TO 2.25:12, 34.8 PSF FOR 2.25:12 TO 7:12 AND 21 PSF FOR 7:12 TO 12:12 shall verify all dimensions and conditions prior to
WALL CLADDING IS DESIGNED FOR A 24.1 PSF POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE PRESSURE ANCHOR BOLTS construction. Caution must be excercised when
INSTALL ANCHOR BOLTS, NUTS, AND WASHERS maki('j‘g Chahngesdto these d’aWi”QSé If chhgnggs are
PER CODE AT ALL EXTERIOR WALL made to these drawings, contact South Designs.
TREATED PLATES AND AT INTERIOR BEARING WALL
ENERGY COMPLIANCE: TREATED PLATES ON SLAB Client:
\ :
TABLE N1102.1 - REFER TO TABLE N1101.1 TO DETERMINE THE CLIMATE ZONE BY COUNTY AND REFER TO TABLE FOUNDATPNS- TO BE A MINIMUM OF €' 0.C. AND
N1102.1 FOR R VALUE INSULATION REQUIREMENTS LISTED BY ZONE. WITHIN 12" FROM THE ENDS OF EACH PLATE.
TABLE N1102.1 - ZONE 7 - MAX. GLAZING U FACTOR: 0.40. MIN. INSULATION R VALUES: CEILING R-30, WALLS R-13, DESIGN PRESSURES
FLOORS R-19, BASEMENT WALLS R-7, SLAB PERIMETER R-0, CRAWL SPACE WALLS R-7. MINIMUM RATING: 25 PSF
TABLE N1102.1 - ZONE 8 - MAX. GLAZING U FACTOR: 0.40. MIN. INSULATION R VALUES: CEILING R-30, WALLS R-13,
FLOORS R-19, BASEMENT WALLS R-8, SLAB PERIMETER R-5 (2 FT DEEP), CRAWL SPACE WALLS R-10. MI WINDOWS 3500 SERIES
LOW E-GLASS WINDOWS
CONSTRUCTION
1, STEEL FLITCH BEAMS SHALL BE FASTENED TOGETHER WITH 1/2" DIAMETER BOLTS WITH WASHERS PLACED UNDER THE TABLE N1102.1 CLIMATE ZONES 3-5
THREADED END OF THE BOLT. BOLTS SHALL BE SPACED AT MAXIMUM 24" 0.c. STAGGERED TOP AND BOTTOM OF BEAM WITH
AMINIMUM 2" EDGE DISTANCE. TWO BOLTS SHALL BE LOCATED AT 6" FROM EACH END OF FLITCH BEAM. GLAZED WooD JASS BASEVENT ©|  SLAB 9 | CRAWLSPACE ©
ABBREVIATIONS CLIMATE | FENESTRATION | SKYLIGHT b| FENESTRATION | CEILING K| FRAMEDWALL | WALL | FLOOR | WAL RVALUE WAL
2. STEEL BEAMS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT EACH END WITH A MINIMUM BEARING LENGTH OF 3 1/2" AND FULL FLANGE WIDTH. - ZONES UFACTOR b | UFACTOR SHGC be | RVALUE RVALUE RVALUE | RVALUE | RVALUE AND DEPTH RVALUE
BEAMS MUST BE ANCHORED AT EACH END WITH A MINIMUM OF FOUR 16d NAILS OR TWO 1/2" x 4" LAG SCREWS. CONG CONGRETE :
o CoNNIBUS 3 035 065 030 2 13 510 19 1013 0 513
3. ENGINEERED WOOD BEAMS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH ALL CONNECTIONS PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. BJBL DOUBLE . 0% " 0.30 33% 8%7 I sormas | 50 " o 0 o
DOUBLE JOIST
4. ALL BEAMS SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY SUPPORTED LATERALLY AND SHALL BEAR FULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALLS BOR .| 190R135 q
5 . ' g
OR COLUMNS INDICATED WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE STUDS. gﬁp Egg:LE STUD POCKET 0% o R noowr /| orisen | W7 | 9 s " s Title:
FLPT FLAT PLATE a. RVALUES ARE MINIMUMNS. L-FACTORS AND SHGC ARE MAXIMUMS. 1tle:
5, SOLID BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL POINT LOADS TO TRANSFER LOADS THROUGH FLOOR LEVELS. COLUMNS p=— FOOTING b, THE FENESTRATION -FACTOR COLUMN EXCLUDED SKYLIGHTS, THE SHGC COLUMN APPLIES TO ALL GLAZED FENESTRATION.
SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE FOUNDATION OR TO OTHER STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS. HGR HANGER & “10/13* MEANS R-10 CONT. INSULATED SHEATHING ON THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE HOME OR R-13 CAVITY INSULATION AT THE INTERIOR OF THE BASEMENT WALL OR
LVL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER CRAWL SPAGE WALL.
6. ENGINEERED WOOD FLOOR SYSTEMS AND ROOF TRUSS SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR REVIEW AND COORDINATED NTS NGT TO SCALE . FOR MONOLITHIC SLABS, INSULATION SHALL BE APPLIED FROM THE INSPECTION GAP DOWNWARD TO THE BOTTOM OF THE FOOTING OR A MAXIMUM OF 18 INCHES BELOW GRADE, COVER SHEET
WITH THE ENGINEER OF RECORD. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. oc ON CENTER WHICHEVER IS LESS. FOR FLOATING SLABS, INSULATION SHALL EXTEND TO THE BOTTOM OF THE FOUNDATION WALL OR 24 INCHES, WHICHEVER IS LESS. R-5 SHALL BE ADDED TO THE
PSL PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER REQUIRED SLAB EDGE R-VALUE FOR HEATED SLABS.
7. WALL BRACING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R602.10 OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL PT PRESSURE TREATED . 152131 mﬂ«l;su&%sT %AEESE%O%PCRS;SPE& AND INSTALLED IN A NOMINAL 26 CAVITY IS DEEMED TO COMPLY. FIBERGLASS BATTS RATED R-19 OR HIGHER COMPRESSED AND INSTALLED IN
CODE. -
gg ggg gg'(—;li“é'_f_‘ 1. BASEMENT WALL INSULATION IS NOT REQUIRED IN WARMHUMID LOCATIONS AS DEFINED BY FIGURE N1101.2 (1 AND 2) AND TABLE Nt101.2.
8. BRICK LINTELS SHALL BE 3 172 x 3 1/2 x 1/4 STEEL ANGLE FOR UP TO 610" MAXIMUM SPAN AND 6 x 4 X 5116 FOR SPANS by TRIPLE JOIST 9. ORINSULATION SUFFICIENT TO FILL THE FRAVING CAVITY, R-19 MINIMUM.
GREATER THAN 60". . *13+5" MEANS R-13 CAVITY INSULATION PLUS R-5 INSULATED SHEATHING, 15+3 MEANS R-15 CAVITY INSULATION PLUS R-3 INSULATED SHEATHING. IF STRUCTURAL SHEATHING COVERS 25
TP TYPICAL PERCENT OR LESS OF THE EXTERIOR, INSULATING SHEATHING IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE STRUCTURAL SHEATHING IS USED. IF THE STRUCTURAL SHEATHING COVERS MORE THAN 25 PERGENT
9. BRICKLINTELS AT SLOPED AREAS SHALL BE 4 x 3 1/2.x 1/4 STEEL ANGLE WITH 16d NAILS IN 316" HOLES IN 4° ANGLE LEG AT UNo UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE R U oy S IR A KA L4 T e TEROR O e 13 T NSLLATIONPLUS 23 SHEATHIG
K;NcéTTOHEngJEBIEE mEIER WHEN THE SLOPE EXCEEDS 4:12 A MINIMUM OF 3x 3 x 1/4 PLATES SHALL BE WELDED AT 24" o.c. |, R30 SHALL BE DEEMED TO SATISFY THE CEILING INSULATION REQUIREMENT WHEREVER THE FULL HEIGHT OF THE UNCOMPRESSED R-30 INSULATION EXTENDS OVER THE WALL TOP
- PLATE AT THE EAVES, OTHERWISE R-38 INSULATION IS REQUIRED WHERE ADEQUATE CLEARANCE EXISTS OR INSULATION MUST EXTEND TO EITHER THE INSULATION BAFFLE OR WITHIN 1"
OF THE ATTIC ROOF DECK. Plan No.
k. TABLE VALUE REQUIRED EXCEPT FOR ROOF EDGE WHERE THE SPACE IS LIMITED BY THE PITCH OR THE ROOF, THERE THE INSULATION MUST FILL THE SPACE UP TO THE AR BAFFLE.
@ COPYRIGHT 2022 SOUTH DESIGNS, INC. Sheet No.
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— — BOARD & conditional one time use. The conditional use is
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| - % ﬁ constructed from these plans. Contractor or builder
= = / ) (& shall verify all dimensions and conditions prior to
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conditional one time use. The conditional use is
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only for said location.
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may not be used or reproduced without the expressed
written consent of South Designs, Inc. These
drawings are offered to the named client for a
conditional one time use. The conditional use is
limited to the lot or property as specified herein, and
only for said location.

South Designs, Inc. assumes no liability for any home
constructed from these plans. Contractor or builder
shall verify all dimensions and conditions prior to
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Client:

ELEVATIONS

Plan No.

EL-3

Sheet No.




32-1" AVERAGE ROOF RIDGE HT.

RIDGE VENT

NOTE:
CORROSION RESISTANT RIDGE VENT
FLASHING REQUIRED AT ALL
WALL/ROOF INTERSECTIONS

SHINGLES AS

SPECIFIED

8 :12

J
2 al =
= o B
z of = 12 12
= & T
E ~
=
N
T
O o

REAR ELEVATION

1 SCALE: 1/4" =1-0"

@ COPYRIGHT 2022 SOUTH DESIGNS, INC.

A4
o,

B=eSR=.
SOUTH
DESIGNS

P.O. Box 688
Wake Forest, NC 27588
(0) 919-556-2226
(F) 919-556-2228
www.southdesigns.com

DrawnBy: RWB

Checked By: RWB

Date  02-16-2022

Revision No. Revision Date

Designer Signature

This plan is the property of South Designs, Inc. and
may not be used or reproduced without the expressed
written consent of South Designs, Inc. These
drawings are offered to the named client for a
conditional one time use. The conditional use is
limited to the lot or property as specified herein, and
only for said location.

South Designs, Inc. assumes no liability for any home
constructed from these plans. Contractor or builder
shall verify all dimensions and conditions prior to
construction. Caution must be excercised when
making changes to these drawings. If changes are
made to these drawings, contact South Designs.

Client:

ELEVATIONS

Plan No.

EL-4

0




410"
150" L 14¢" L 114"
|
VAULT | VAULT
% - -
Screened!
e | A >
o % o
Porch | »
SCREE!
15'4" 1440° DR. 14"
| - |
78 . g 15 . Ao e 510" . 510"
2860 SHITWIN Jl_ 2860 SHITWIN
~ LINE OF FLAT SO' I I I—I
. CEILING q w .
& . R &
o o )
T N < x| = T
’ﬁg ;_ RAISED TRAY 7.0 L 5 g "é—s
& TYP. o S &
| | Breakfast P.O. Box 683
I on I 2860[SH SEE SPEC SHEETS 2860 SH
| 148 | FOR FIREPLACE . Wake Forest, NC 27588
INFORMATION =3 5
: \ : 140" e T © (0) 919-556-2226
K
; oy Owner's | | (F) 919;15(156—2228
= = i FLUSH z www.southdesigns.com
BARTOP [N . :
GENERAL NOTES | Suite | | & 2
I 10-0°CLG I | overHane &
WALLS: | | | IPANE: = U 58"
ALL WALLS ARE DRAWN 4" | | . | NI A
THICK U.N.O. F I |
ANGLED WALL ARE DRAWN | | al ni y oW
@45° UN.O. &~ O ! ! : Drawn By: RWB
I D | _ Room ~
SMOKE DETECTORS: g % (o]0 |
] 100" CLG - -
LOCATION AND NUMBER OF 2 5 x ~
DETECTORS SHALL CONFORM 2680 £ & < |w© <I@ Checked By: RWB
TO NEC. - i | =2 e
H P) 1O
EGRESS: 2 2 . | : 02-16-2022
ALL BEDROOMS MUST HAVE 5 | o I Date: -10-
AT LEAST ONE WINDOW WHICH & su OWNER'S 2480 = |18 | o
CONFORMS TO CURRENT LOCAL ©® 3« . BATH . " ” (N ™ N || 27 - .
RESIDENTIAL BLDG CODE. IT IS THE < 2% 54 - 4 34 140 " 70 220 A Revision No. Revision Date
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY N2 & 1 .
TO VERIFY CHOSEN WINDOWS ) = | KI tCh en, 08
MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS e 5 =1 | , &
AS MANUFATURERS VARY. SR e 3 i | ® ]
e 420 "2480 :
ATTIC ACCESS: o g HALF i | —
MIN. ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE © -0 WALL o |l &
PROVIDED BY BUILDER AND =i — wic 3 [ N PANTRY
LOCATED ON SITE. P wiv || _________ —
WALL/CEILING HGT. N -4l I |' R
WALL AND CEILING HEIGHT . o ) = | L L
NOTES ARE BASED ON NOMINAL g Bip 2 || cwswr fe======== —|, J| LAUNDRY | = s R hy 5 %
WALL SIZE. =
KNEE WALL HEIGHT LABELS & 78 '8 RAILING 4 " Designer Signature
FOR WALLS UNDER RAFTERS ® =%
- | *
élSJFS{LFiml%QI'\I{IEI-:gAFSI'AEZD gPO:CES) 5 I 5 © This plan is the property of South Designs, Inc. and
FOR INSULATION. THE WALL I I | 2480 UP 16 R X may nqt be used or reproduced without the expressed
HEIGHT REFERS TO THE HGT. 2880 PKT > written consent of South Designs, Inc. These
FROM THE FLOOR DECKING TO drawings are offered to the named client for a
THE BOTTOM OF THE FURRING. 114" 20" 4" g conditional one time use. The conditional use is
= - LK s L limited to the lot or property as specified herein, and
s h g 5 Pr] N only for said location.
& § % e e 210" 210" South Designs, Inc. assumes no liability for any home
2 4 «© = 32X60 constructed from these plans. Contractor or builder
NOTE: [ « Offl Ce i BATH #2 2480 © TUB/ shall verify all dimensions and conditions prior to
HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDE ON AT LEAST ® | DROP ZONE Ao SEP;’,‘,’ER construction. Caution must be excercised when
ONE SIDE OF STAIR TREADS WITH 4, OR r | 2 - making changes to these drawings. If changes are
MORE RISERS. VERTICAL HT. OF HANDRAILS R H 2480 — made to these drawings, contact South Designs.
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 34" AND NO MORE 50 SOLD TR
THAN 38" PER NC 2018 RESIDENTIAL CODE RATEDDR.
SEC.R311.7.8 I === -
12-8" 119" 240 74 u0 2| il Client:
GUARDS ON ALL HANDRAILS SHALL BE 7 o 4 z & IC
PLACED SO THAT A SPHERE OF 4" CANNOT gl I AL
PASS THROUGH PER NC 2018 RESIDENTIAL I I
CODE SEC. R312.1 1 C a r F
G oyer - oo
130" 210" 6-8" 120"
; 2 ( : a r F I eX 2
: 3068 W (2) SIDELITES R -
% 6 I I |
& Garage 12 TRAl&g M ABOVE OO
%
wn
LINE OF|FLOOR ABV
N _—N .
i 2860 SHTWIN * Title:
NOTE: | LINE OF FLOOR ABV
ALL CONDITIONED WALLS IN GARAGE TO 34 34" T e T T T e T
HAVE %" GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT 4
APPLIED TO GARAGE SIDE. ALL g 124 Y
p CONDITIONED SPACE ABOVE GARAGE % FIRST FLOOR
9080 OVERHEAD|GARAGE DR. CEILING TO HAVE NOT LESS THAN %" TYPE 5
"X GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT. & PL AN
.
= Ul L]
£
—N -
16080 OVERHEADrARAGE DR. . 124
-6" 6-6" 10-10" 10-10"
A
20y 194" Plan No.
130" 410"
540"
"\ FIRST FLOOR PLAN _
SCALE: 3/16" =1'-0"
@ COPYRIGHT 2022 SOUTH DESIGNS, INC.




GENERAL NOTES

WALLS:

ALL WALLS ARE DRAWN 4"
THICK U.N.O.

ANGLED WALL ARE DRAWN
@45° UN.O.

SMOKE DETECTORS:

LOCATION AND NUMBER OF
DETECTORS SHALL CONFORM
TO NEC.

EGRESS:

ALL BEDROOMS MUST HAVE

AT LEAST ONE WINDOW WHICH
CONFORMS TO CURRENT LOCAL
RESIDENTIAL BLDG CODE. IT IS THE
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY
TO VERIFY CHOSEN WINDOWS
MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS

AS MANUFATURERS VARY.

ATTIC ACCESS:

MIN. ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE
PROVIDED BY BUILDER AND
LOCATED ON SITE.

WALL/CEILING HGT.

WALL AND CEILING HEIGHT
NOTES ARE BASED ON NOMINAL
WALL SIZE.

KNEE WALL HEIGHT LABELS
FOR WALLS UNDER RAFTERS
ASSUME AN EXTRA 2" FOR
FURRING (IN HEATED SPACES)
FOR INSULATION. THE WALL
HEIGHT REFERS TO THE HGT.
FROM THE FLOOR DECKING TO
THE BOTTOM OF THE FURRING.

NOTE:

IF CLEAR OPENING OF THE OPERABLE PORTION OF A
WINDOW IS MORE THAN 72" ABOVE GRADE, LOWEST
PART OF OPENING MUST BE 24" ABOVE FLOOR
UNLESS:

A. WINDOW IS FIXED UNIT

B. OPENING DOES NOT ALLOW PASSAGE
4" d SPHERE

C. WINDOW IS EQUIPPED WITH FALL
PREVENTION DEVICE PER NCRC R612.2
THROUGH R612.4

D. WINDOW IS EQUIPPED WITH AN APPROVED
LIMITING DEVICE
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ROOF PLAN
o
MAIN HOUSE SQFG| 2711 AT / NEAR RIDGE AT / NEAR EAVE I_f
5
POT LARGE | POT SMALL | RIDGE VENT | EAVE VENT | CONT. VENT =
SQ.FT. SQ. FT. PERCENT (SQ. FT. EACH] (SQ. FT. EACH) (SQ. FT. PER LF) (SQ. IN. EACH]) (SQ. IN. PERLF)
VENT TYPE REQUIRED | (750t | OF TOTAL - 1
RANGE SUPPLED | 04236 02778 0.125 0.1944 0.0625 | | ’
| |
RIDGE VENT 361 4.52 7.50 4286 0 0 60.00 | |
| |
SOFFIT VENTS 542| 452 10.00 57.14 0 160.00 | b S |
1!_0“ | | 1!_0“
TOTAL (MmN} 9.04| 9.04 17.50| 100.00 | POTVENTS MAY BE REQUIRED IF THERE IS INSUFFICIENT RIDGE AVAILABLE 7“—5 | u I Lq
=] K _l
* SCHEDULE HAS BEEN CALCULATED ASSUMING EAVE VENTILATION AT 50-60% OF TOTAL AND RIDGE AT 40-50% OF TOTAL REQUIRED VENTILATION 5 : e : & ———; e
I T Y 13 SOUTH
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(2) 1.75" X 11.875" L\
BAND AT ACCESS, TYP UNO.

P.T. TRPL 2X10 BAND AT DECK, TYP UNO.—\

—— UT
O (@]
kol o
© ]
00| 00
S S
= X E E
SD1
ATTACH JOISTS TO
L NS0
L] \_ L]
- (2) 1.75" X 11.875" L\L
o 11.875" TUI/210 € 19.2" 0.C.— = 875" T4/210 8 18.2° 0C,
|
NOTE: ALL GIRDER’S/
(3) 1.75" X 9.25"
LVL, DROPPED
L
J
SOLID BLOCKING AT POINT I S
b LOADS, TYP, ——ngg
. . DBL T1.875" TJ/210 @ 19.2° 0.
. () 175" X 1875 M 11875 T1/210 @ 19.2" 0C. — > UNDER KITCHEN ISLAND
_
ki
5 |
“ XJ
FLUSH PIER
11875 TUI/210 € 19.2" 0.C.— =
(2) 1.75" X (2) 1.75" X (2) 1.75" X
W l 'f 11.875" LVL i 'f 11.875" LWL 'f 11.875" LWL
~k % !
::9 E
Ll w
X o~ ” -
XJ 11.875 " » e
N | /20 0 _ (2) 175" X 11.875" LWL
I 19.2" 0. ]
%
N
” n ” m
11.875 (2) 175" X 11.875" LWL
o = T4/210 @ —=
® o 11.875" TUI/210 @ 19.2" 0. —= 192" 0C. |
|
< 11.875" TU/210 @ 19.2" 0.0, — = o
n
(11 [ ]
i _ | XJ
o I
- -
e 11.875" -
e < T3/210 @ —> XJ
e 19.2" 0.C.
7 11875 Tu/210 @192 0.0 — =
4 SLAB ON GRADE. ] o
SEE SPECS. =
/// \\ \ \\
- AN \
i \\\ \\
- < NN\ &
\\\ \
~ \
N =
_ k —
S e sua on GraoE.
N SEE SPECS.
\\\ ////// \\\\\
\\\ { X
—" L

CRAWL SPACE FRAMING PLAN

3/16" = 1'-0"

The structural design of this plan is the property of Engineering Tech Associates, P.A. These plans are for the one time use at the location and for the client listed. Engineering Tech Associates,

P.A. assumes no liability for these plans if they are reproduced, in whole or in part, for construction at any other location without written permission from Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.
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2X10 @ 16" 0.C.

(2) 2X10 HEADERS

AND TRIMMERS

ATTACH W/

LAP BANDS AT CORNER
POST, TYP.

ATTACH VAULTED RAFTERS W/
SIMPSON H2.5A HURRICANE
CLIPS TYP @ VAULTED RAFTERS

(2) 1.75" X 11.875" L\

LUS28-2

(2) 1.75" X 16" L\ ———

(2) 2X10 HEADER
ON DBL JACKS
EACH END

|
16" TJI/210 © 19.2" 0.C. 5 =

(2) STUDS TO RIDGE BEAM ABV

PT 6X6 POST, WRAP AS REQ'D.

OPTION: (5) KIP MIN. RATED COLUMN

PER BUILDER, TYP @ FRONT PORCH.

|
|
.H
._ﬂ

VAULT

(2) STUDS TO
RIDGE BEAM ABV

DBL 2X10 BAND, DROPPED,
TYP @ SCREEN PORCH.

| BEAR DROPPED BAND ON (2)
| STUDS AT HOUSE, TYP UNO.
u

i
165 TJI/40 @ 16" 0.C.

(2) 1.75" X 16" L\L

X

===16" TJ /210 @ 19.2” 0.C.

ADDITIONAL
STUD

<28 016" 0.C.——————=

IZI/— (3) STUDS TO RIDGE BEAM ABV \

EXTEND (2) PLIES
10.5" ONTO (7)
STUDS, EACH END

ATTACH JOISTS TO BEAMS
W/ 1US2.88/16, TYP UNO.

L — (2) 1.75" X 24" LWL, TOP FLUSH

XJ ABV WALL

16" Td/210 @ 19.2" O.C.

2x8 @ 16" 0.C.
SINGLE JACK THIS END

(2) 2X10 HEADER
TRPL JACKS THIS END

NOTE ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE BRACED

/ WALLS PER WALL BRACING NOTES

W] | (2) 175" X 16" LW
i
|
|
/i;;if;i{: - L . - - - I IIHHI
| |
® : o T JOIST SUPPORT KNEEWALL ABV
95 I =
ol : o
SET JOISTS @ 10° AF.F. ; i o
@ HATCHED AREA S | o
N 1= | ©
= 5 o
o | o
l
JOIST SUPPORT :
KNEEWALL ABV I
S s !
(2) 1.75" X 9.25” L\L |
HEADER, BEAR ON ! 4 //5\\
TRPL JACKS EACH END i
i SD1
I
P e m— — - \ T -
(2) 1.75" X 16
" . [~ T~ LVL @ TOP OF
16" Td/210 @ 19.2" 0.C. STARS
| |
<] | T I” II T "I
16" T/210 —F (2) 1.75" X 16" L\
< 0192 )
0.C.
©) %ﬁ

r(s) 175" X 16 LVL

PORTAL FRAME: (2) 2X12 ON DBL JACKS
EACH END, EXTEND TO CORNER AS SHOWN
OPT: (2) 1.75" X 11.875" L\

ADDITIONAL /

STUD

AR

H— ==

16" TJI/210 @ 19.2° O.C.

X
RAFTERS FRAME ON BEAM s b=

SD1 2y

(4) 1.75" X 16" LVL, SCREWED X
(2) 1.75"
\ X 16" LVL
ATTACH W/ SIMP. HHUS7.25/10" "7 [~
| I

BEAR DROPPED BAND ON (2)
STUDS AT HOUSE, TYP UNO.

—_—— S I —

i

SD1

PORTAL FRAME: (2) 2X12 ON DBL JACKS
EACH END, EXTEND TO CORNERS AS SHOWN
OPT: (2) 1.75" X 11.875" L\

(2) 2X8

I

2X8 @ 16" 0.C.

T
16" TJI/210 @ 19.2 O.C.

o~

—_
(o]

" Td/210 @ 19.2" 0.C.

van g

TRPL

LAP BANDS AT CORNER
POST, TYP.
2X10 BAND, DROPPED,

TYP @ FRONT PORCH.

FUR UP FLOOR ABV

JOIST SUPPORT GABLE END WALL ABV

(2) 2x8

PT 6X6 POST, WRAP AS REQ'D.
OPTION: (5) KIP MIN. RATED COLUMN
PER BUILDER, TYP @ FRONT PORCH.

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
INSTANT REFERENCES

REFER TO THE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SECTIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

PART 1.01: CURRENT GOVERNING CODE

PART 14: STUD SUPPORT FOR BEAMS

PART 17:  KING STUDS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS

SEE DETAIL / CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SHEETS FOR [-JOISTS ALLOWABLE SUBSTITUTIONS

WALL BRACING

SHADED WALLS:

ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, EXTERIOR SIDE,
ARE TO BE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WITH
7/16 APA RATED 0SB NAILED TO STUDS WITH
8d NAILS @ 6” 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12 0.C.
IN PANEL FIELD.

WSP — ONE SIDE OF INTERIOR WALL OR INSIDE OF
EXTERIOR WALL WITH 3/8" MIN. THICKNESS
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELING. ATTACH WSP
TO STUD WALL WITH 8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT
PANEL EDGES, 12" 0.C. IN PANEL FIELD.

GB — INTERIOR BRACED WALL. 1/2" GB SECURED
PER TABLE R602.10.2 OF THE 2018 NCRBC.
(FASTENERS @ 7" 0.C.) BOTH SIDES OF WALL,
OR (FASTENERS @ 4" 0.C.) ONE SIDE OF
WALL AT STAIRS (BUILDER PERMITTED TO
SUBSTITUTE "WSP" FOR ANY "GB" WALL)

NOTES:
PROVIDED CONTINUOUS SHEATHING = 251" MIN.

REFERENCE PART 16.02 OF CONSTRUCTION
SPECIFICATIONS FOR GENERAL WIND BRACING
INFORMATION.

HEADER SCHEDULE

H1  SINGLE 2X4 TURNED FLAT (A)

H2  (2) 2X4'S ON SINGLE JACKS (B)

H3  (2) 2X10'S ON SINGLE JACKS (C)

He  (2) 1.75” X 9.25" LV'S ON DBL JACKS
H5  (3) 2X10°S ON SINGLE JACKS

(A)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPENING 38" MAX.

(B) TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPNG 38" TO 74" MAX.

(C)  TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED
IN (A) OR (B) UNO.

NOTES:
—HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR
WALLS ARE NOT LABELED.

1ST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

WALLS AND CEILING

3/16” = -0

The structural design of this plan is the property of Engineering Tech Associates, P.A. These plans are for the one time use at the location and for the client listed. Engineering Tech Associates,

P.A. assumes no liability for these plans if they are reproduced, in whole or in part, for construction at any other location without written permission from Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.
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15'-8"

9'-0"

RAISED FLOOR BELOW

CE T T L Z L L T (T L T T T LV L T T 7 T L ¥ L L0

RAISED FLOOR BELOW

SUPPORT/SPLICE RAFTERS ON KNEEWALL

SUPPORT/SPLICE RAFTERS ON KNEEWALL

¥
H
v}

2X8 @ 16" 0.C.

=
|

2X8 @ 16 0.C.

2X8 @ 16" 0.0, —————— =
N

/ SUPPORT/SPLICE RAFTERS ON KNEEWALL

SUPPORT/SPLICE RAFTERS ON KNEEWALL

2X8 @ 16” 0.C.

<——— X8 @ 16" O.C.

(2) 1.75" X 11.875" L\ (2) 1.75" X 11.875" L\

= =
2X8 @ 16" 0.C. —=
28 0 16" 0.C. ————— =

|

I

I

I

| |
| | |
| | |
| | |
I ! I
I I
| F———————————_————_——_—_—————— e — — — 4
I I
R |

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

REFER TO THE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SECTIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

PART 1.01: CURRENT GOVERNING CODE
PART 14: STUD SUPPORT FOR BEAMS
PART 17:  KING STUDS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS

SEE DETAIL / CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SHEETS FOR |-JOISTS ALLOWABLE SUBSTITUTIONS

INSTANT REFERENCES

SHADED WALLS:

WALL BRACING

ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, EXTERIOR SIDE,
ARE TO BE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WITH
7/16 APA RATED 0SB NAILED TO STUDS WITH
8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12" 0.C.
IN PANEL FIELD.

NOTES:
PROVIDED CONTINUOUS SHEATHING = 76" MIN.

REFERENCE PART 16.02 OF CONSTRUCTION
SPECIFICATIONS FOR GENERAL WIND BRACING
INFORMATION.

H1

H2

H3

H4

H5

HEADER SCHEDULE

SINGLE 2X4 TURNED FLAT (A)

(2) 2X4'S ON SINGLE JACKS (B)
(2) 2X10°S ON SINGLE JACKS (C)
(2) 175" X 9.25 LV'S ON DBL JACKS
®)

3) 2X10°S ON SINGLE JACKS

NOTES:
—HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR
WALLS ARE NOT LABELED.

TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPENING 38" MAX.

TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPNG 38" TO 74" MAX.

TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED
IN (A) OR (B) UNO.

ND

FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

WALLS AND CEILING

3/16" = 1'-0"

The structural design of this plan is the property of Engineering Tech Associates, P.A. These plans are for the one time use at the location and for the client listed. Engineering Tech Associates,

P.A. assumes no liability for these plans if they are reproduced, in whole or in part, for construction at any other location without written permission from Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.
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. — = = A GIRDER PER PLANS STUD WALL ABOVE,
:/u/ﬁ ¢orA N79H8E EN(I)EEESM\’EHI\ITH R 41 L, WHERE APPLICABLE.
@ 60 0., 12" FROM — POINT LOAD, WHERE
- WUy ~ e | i —— y
ENDS OF SOLE PLATE J‘ - APPLICABLE. SEE PLAN
AL AN 26 TREATED SHIM 2 S FOR LOCATION
LADDER WIRE JOINT GIRDER PER PLANS A == N '
REINFORCEMENT @ 16 A (OPTIONAL) ; = A0 \ SUBFLOOR
MULnP(L)‘EC‘WYTTYHPEC@t\Lg\ GRDER SPLICE WITHN _| """ 8" SOLD S 3 Cbel ] PER PER PLANS SOLID BLOCKING FOR =
| 26 BT CENTER 1/3 OF PIER MASONRY CAP g_:>' A ' ‘ POINT LOAD _\X
ol o ala I N
SILL PLATE Ce e S 2
FND DRAINAGE W = LEAST PIER DIMENSION ———— [ W [ H [ H2 | == SET:LERR V;I)EHI(IB\:R([;IEETIIE) 5 FLOOR JOISTS / GIRDER
PER CODE +* CONCRETE g [T | 3= D 0P PER AND WITHIN CENTER PER PLAN
P BLOCK + 4° BRICK i PER | [ e ] S S OF FOOTING BELOW ~— ~— =<
DR OPTION: 8" BLOCK PLAN FOR SIZE S T Ted T | == J .
BONNIN & || RS — » T I
T € CONGRETE I S R - ] /3™ SECTION
QR IIEG BLOCK = X, i FOOTING PER
R ES7 = DR e, | L PLANS Qg/ TYPICAL DROPPED
W UGS N - s FOOTING. SEE PLANS |- v Yt
R IR 0 - S L e T R sz Cel ]
NN 7N \ LR \ < < \ Gl <
P - R N CENTER OF PER TO ‘ N CENTER OF PIER T0
REGRGIURGRGRGRIGRGRAE ANV ANANNA
/x\”\\%//\/\//‘\//‘\//‘\//\/ W | g’ OCCUR WITHIN CENTER 8" | g ™\ OCCUR WITHIN CENTER &
POURED CONCRETE WRRY OF FOOTING, BOTH DIR. <= oF FOOTING, BOTH DIR
FOOTING PER PLAN i\,J
/1 SECTION /2 SECTION SECTION A—A
S1 TYPICAL FND WALL " T o
U 347 = 1 U TYPICAL Gr;gsDEERY PIER, 347 = 1-0
374" = 1'-0"
- DECK BAND FASTENED T0 3" 10 §° i o DRECTLY AEOVE BRACED WALL
RIM JOIST WITH BOLTS AND  FROM ENDS CONTINUOUS RIM OR 5 106 PANEL OR FULL HEIGHT
L — RIM JOIST BAND JOIST
NAILS. SEE DECK SPECS. . - ﬂ ‘ g 472 FROM ENDS BLOCKING CONT. ALONG BRACED
- - — - WALL PANEL
- = % , §@§ %_{ NL (4) PLY LWL F - —
| = 84 @ 6” 0.C. ALONG r / f B
/X
f BRACED WALL PANEL \j ! S — |-JOIST, RIM JOIST OR BLOCKING
SECTION A-A 2 - — PER PLAN
DECK JOISTS IUN A—,
<A.J 3 =1-0 ? éj d Z 8d NAILS @ 6” 0.C. ALONG
210 P.T DECK BAND FASTENED TO RIM JOIST WITH BRACED WALL PANEL—""@ - BRACED WALL PANEL
DECK B AND TWO ROWS OF SIMPSON SDWS224000B ., SIMPSON SDW22634 TOP o
(OR EQUAL). SEE DECK SPECS. 3710 6 AND BOTTOM. d = 16" SIMPSON SDW22634 @
d d/2 FROM ENDS (3) 16d NAILS @ 16" 0.C. \BRACED WALL PANEL
- — - - ALONG BRACED WALL —_ SECTION A-A
PANEL T
3/4" = 1'-0
e — 76\  SECTION :
S | < *BUILDER PERMITTED TO SUBSTITUTE §'¢ ! (3) 164 NALS @ 16
m SECTION % S3 TYPICAL FASTENING (4) Z 0.C. ALONG BRACED
) DECK CONNECTION AT { U PLY LVL THROUGH BOLTS FOR SIMP. SDW SCREWS /WALL PANEL
\J SIDING, TYP 3/4" = 1'-0" @ EQUAL SPACING.
3/4" = 10" SECTION A-A CONTINUOUS RIM
OPTIONAL OR BAND JOIST ADDITIONAL FRAMING MEMBER
3/4" = 1-0 DIRECTLY BELOW BRACED WALL

{

SECTION

(52

TYPICAL BRACED WALL
PANEL CONNECTION AT
EXTERIOR WALL, JOISTS
PERPENDICULAR OR
PARALLEL.

3/4» — 11_0»

D

PANEL OR FULL HEIGHT
BLOCKING CONT ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

SECTION

TYPICAL BRACED WALL
PANEL CONNECTION AT
INTERIOR WALL, JOISTS
PERPENDICULAR OR
PARALLEL.

3/4» — 1)_0»

The structural design of this plan is the property of Engineering Tech Associates, P.A. These plans are for the one time use at the location and for the client listed. Engineering Tech Associates,

P.A. assumes no liability for these plans if they are reproduced, in whole or in part, for construction at any other location without written permission from Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.
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TRUCT T T g wa
6] N ’
CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS DECK SPECIFICATIONS 2 = I1,7,
.9 \\ %?\ o° °°°o d/ //
PART 1: GENERAL M = 1,500 PSI MIN 2-BEAMS BEARING ONTO THE END OF A STUD WALL PARALLEL TO THE BEAM SHALL BEAR A |1. A DECK IS AN EXPOSED EXTERIOR WOOD FLOOR STRUCTURE WHICH MAY BE ATTACHED TO oST SPAN P o . NESE NN
MINIMUM OF 3" ONTO THE WALL AND BE SUPPORTED BY A DBL STUD GANGED COLUMN A STRUCTURE OR BE FREE STANDING. ROOFED PORCHES, OPEN OR SCREENED IN, MAY BE S < S PN
101 CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET THE REQUREMENTS OF THE NORTH CAROUNA RESDENTAL | 702 LAY MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTH 62-17 GRADE SW TYP UNO. CONSTRUCTED USING THESE PROVISIONS. 12" 0C. 1" 58S oa ||z Q? s S O \)f% =
, ) . ' = — =
703 MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE S. MORTAR AND GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C476, MIN [ 1403  EXTRA JOISTS BEARING ON A STUD WALL PERPENDICULAR TO OR SKEWED RELATVE TO |5 SumpoRT POSTS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY A FOOTING .9 1" T8G =t slE<:o V< SN Z3h =
102 DIMENSIONS SHOWN SHALL GOVERN OVER SCALE ON THESE DRAWNGS. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2000 PS. THE BEAM SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY ONE ADDITIONAL STUD. : : oS e s ol e g‘&x'—'—' OWGs 7=
.C. - %) =
1.05  METHODS, PROCEDURES AND SEQUENCES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF | 7.04 MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ACI 530 1404  STUDS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A COLUMN SHALL HAVE ADJACENT STUDS WITHIN | 3. WHEN ATTACHED TO A STRUCTURE, THE STRUCTURE TO WHICH ATTACHED SHALL HAVE A 2L ._§ -5 D%f >
THE CONTRACTOR, WHO SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO MAINTAIN AND ) THE COLUMN NAILED TOGETHER WITH ONE ROW OF 10d NAILS AT 8" 0.C. (TWO ROWS TREATED WOOD BAND FOR THE LENGTH OF THE DECK, OR CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING( 9.  MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF DECK SUPPORT POSTS IS AS FOLLOWS: O ~ ) % L >
INSURE THE INTEGRITY OF THE STRUCTURE AT ALL STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION. 7.05  LADDER WIRE REINFORCEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A951. 6" MIN LAPS OF 10d NAILS @ 8° 0.C, 3" APART, FOR 2X8 OR 2X10 STUDS) ALL COLUMNS SHALL SHALL BE USED TO PREVENT MOISTURE FROM COMING IN' CONTACT WITH THE UNTREATED o Q - d/o WS
: FOR CONTINUOUS WALL APPLICATIONS BE_CONTINUOUS DOWN TO THE FOUNDATION OR OTHER PROPERLY DESIGNED FRAMING OF THE STRUCTURE. THE DECK BAND AND THE STRUCTURE BAND SHALL BE POST SIzE MAX POST HEIGHT < 9 7 My S¥e00000 Q S
PART 2: DESIGN LOADS STRUGTURAL ELEMENT SUCH AS A BEAM. COLUMNS TRANSFERRING LOADS THROUGH CONSTRUCTED IN CONTACT WITH EACH OTHER EXCEPT AT BRICK VENEER AND WHERE ot P S <€ 7 N2
201 DESIGN LOADS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE TABLE BELOW: PART 8: BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS FLOOR LEVELS SHALL BE SOLIDLY BLOCKED FOR THE FULL WIDTH OF THE STUD COLUMN PLYWOOD SHEATHING IS REQUIRED AND PROPERLY FLASHED. SIDING SHALL NOT BE ) L %, N
: - WITHIN THE CAVITY FORMED BY THE 6X6 20 = N W
INSTALLED BETWEEN THE STRUCTURE AND THE DECK BAND. IF ATTACHED TO A BRICK , R= ITTEIAN
801 BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM_A307 MINIMUM GRADE TYP UNO. INSTALL STANDARD FLOOR JOISTS. STRUCTURE. NEITHER FLASHING NOR A TREATED BAND FOR. THE. BRICK. STRUCTURE ENGINEERED 20+ o
USE LIVE LOAD (PSF)  DEAD LOAD (PSF) STEEL WASHERS (ASTM F844-07a) FOR THE NUT / BOLT HEAD WHEN BOLTING WOOD ) SARE
MEMBERS. HOLES FOR BOLTS SHALL BE AISC STANDARD HOLES UNG PART 15 NALING OF MULTL LY WOOD BEAMS IS REQUIRED. IN ADDITION, THE TREATED DECK BAND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN CONTACT S
BALCONIES, DECKS, ATTICS WTH FIXED STAR WTH THE BRICK NOTES: 1) THIS TABLE IS BASED ON NO. 2 TREATED SOUTHERN PINE POSTS. o NO T o ™
ACCESS, DWELLING UNITS INCLUDING ATTICS WITH 802 LAG SCREWS SHALL CONFORM TO ANSI/ASME STANDARD B18.2,1—1981. PILOT HOLES | 15.01 ~SOLID SAWN LUMBER JOISTS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A BEAM SHALL HAVE 2) THIS TABLE IS BASED ON A MAXIMUM TRIBUTARY AREA OF 128 SQ. FT. = < KO & W
FIXED STAR ACCESS, STAIRS, FIRE ESCAPES 40 10 SHALL BE USED FOR LAG SCREW INSTALLATION AND SHALL BE BORED ACCORDING TO ADJACENT MEMBERS IN THE BEAM NAILED TOGETHER WITH THREE ROWS OF 10d NALS (4. WHEN THE DECK IS SUPPORTED AT THE STRUCTURE BY ATTACHING THE DECK TO THE 3) POST HEIGHT IS FROM TOP OF FOOTNG TO BOTTOM OF GIRDER O = Lo N B ©
NDS SPECIFICATIONS. INSTALL STANDARD STEEL WASHERS (ASTM F844-07a) FOR ©16” 0.C. FOR 2X10 OR LARGER, TWO ROWS OF 10d NAILS @ 16" O.C. FOR 2X8, ONE STRUCTURE, THE FOLLOWING ATTACHMENT SCHEDULES SHALL APPLY FOR ATTACHING THE ) - % L ~N @ ~
s 0 STG(/:;:GGEES Lg;gs::r:ﬁn; <I::\Er;sD r?goLbB :s(()) —1;) SCREW HEAD ROW OF 10d NALLS @ 16" 0.C. FOR 2Y6 OR SMALLER. STAGGER ROWS 5” M. DECK BAND TO THE STRUCTURE: 10, DECKS SHALL BE BRACED To PROVIDE LATERAL STABILTY BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING L2 ZHEN 3:
: 803  ANCHOR RODS AND BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F1554-15 GRADE 36 UNO. BENT | 1502 LVL MEMBERS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A BEAM SHALL HAVE ADJACENT MEMBERS METHODS: — L3S
ATTICS (WTH STORAGE) 20 10 ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL HAVE A 2* MIN HOOK UNO IN THE" BEAM PASTENED TOGETHER PER MANUFACTURERS. RECOUNEIDATONS, TiP A AL STRUCTURES EXCEPT BRICK STRUCTURES © N T DECK FLOOR HECGHT 1S LESS T 40" A0 T DECK I KTACHED T0 S5 % Swn £ ®
ROOF 20 10 (15 FOR VAULTS) JOIST LENGTH : - 5 uZ =<0 >
PART 9: DRIVEN FASTENERS O [=3=))
NOTES: - INDIVIDUAL STAR TREADS ARE TO BE DESIGNED FOR THE UNIFORMLY DISTRBUTED | 9.01  NALS, SPKES AND STAPLES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F 1667 05. NAILS ARE TO BE PART1G:_HALL FRAVING AND BRACHE WP I08 Mak P T0 16 Wi J T N A S e DA L g == & 3 < \g‘,
= .| y - . —
LIVE LOAD OF 40 PSF OR A 300 LB. CONCENTRATED LOAD ACTING OVER AN AREA COMMON WRE OR BOX 1601 STUD WALLS SHALL CONSIST OF 2X4 STUDS SPACED AT 16” 0.C. UNO. STUDS SHALL REQURED | ONE- 5/8" # BOLT @ 42" O.C. AND | ONE- 5/8” @ BOLT @ 20" O.C. AND B. 4X4 WOOD KNEE BRACES MAY BE PROVIDED ON EACH COLUMN IN BOTH DIRECTIONS. = § 2 v O
OF 4 SQ. WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER STRESS. BE CONTINUQUS FROM SOLE PLATE AT FLOOR TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE AT THE CEILING FASTENERS |(2) ROWS OF 12d NALS @ & O.C. OR|(3) ROWS OF 12d NALS @ 6" 0.C. OR THE KNEE BRACES SHALL ATTACH TO EACH POST AT A POINT NOT LESS THAN 1/3 OF L Q QO ~ @
- BUILDER TO VERIFY DEAD LOAD DOES NOT EXCEED 10 PSF WHEN HEAVY FLOOR OR PART 10: DIMENSIONAL LUMBER OR ROOF. NO INTERMEDIATE BANDS OR PLATES SHALL CAUSE DISCONTINUITIES IN' A TWO ROWS OF SIMPSON SDWS224000B| TWO ROWS OF SIMPSON SDWS22400DB THE POST LENGTH FROM THE TOP OF THE POST, AND THE BRACES SHALL BE ANGLED S e 20 0O O+ S
ROOF FINISHES SUCH AS TILE OR SLATE ARE UTILIZED. NOTIFY ENGINEERING UNDER STUD WALL EXCEPT AS REQUIRED FOR DOOR OR WINDOW OPENINGS. THE KING STUDS 0d e 32 00 STAGGERED 0416 0C STAGERD BETWEEN 45' AND 60° FROM THE HORIZONTAL KNEE BRACES SHALL BE ATTACHED AT &% = = = O
THESE CONDITIONS 10.01 SOLID SAWN WOOD FRAMING DESION IS BASED ON NO. 2 SPRUCE PINE FIR QR SYP #2 FOR SUCH OPENINGS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS, TYP UNO. =3 0¢ =10 0% THE ENDS TO THE GIRDER AND THE POST WITH ONE — 5/8" BOLT = 2 O O &
FOR JOISTS, RAFTERS, GIRDERS, BEAMS, STUDS, ETC. MNIMUM ALLOWABLE DESIGN MAX ALLOWABLE WALL HEIGHTS FOR EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, INCLUSIVE OF SOLE 2'c =Z o0
202 INTERIOR WALLS: 5 PSF LATERAL. PROPERTIES ARE AS FOLLOWS: PLATE AND DBL TOP PLATE AND 7/16" 0SB EXTERIOR BRACING AND ROW OF 2x4 | A . BRICK VENEER STRUCTURES S = -
n 2 - - ) , i C. FOR FREE STANDING DECKS WITHOUT KNEE BRACES OR DIAGONAL BRACING, LATERAL -
E= 1,400,000 P9, o pem - 425 PSL Fy = 280 PoI, SPECIIC SRAVITY = 042 WN 26 PURLNS AT & HEIGHT (AND AT 16" HEIGHT FOR TALL WALLS), TYP UNO: STABILITY MAY BE PROVIDED BY EMBEDDING THE POSTS IN CONCRETE IN ACCORDANCE s ac =
2,05 BASIC WIND DESIGN VELOCITY OF 120 MPH. Fo = 875 PSI FOR 2X4, 2¥6, 248. F, = 800 PSI FOR 2X10'S, 750 PSI FOR 2X12'S 24 @ 16° 0.C: 11-11/2° 246 @ 16" 0. 170" JOIST LENGTH WTH THE FOLLOWING: s = - ; o0
" gy n » Ty " " . © w o
204 SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF (PRESUMPTIVE). PART 11: ENGINEERED LUMBER DL o o O I e 8 120G e, UP TO 8 MAX. UP TO 16" MAX. = (<5}
» £l L " . B 2 B -— <
PART 3: STRUCTURAL STEEL 101 LWL OR PSL MNMUM ALLOWABLE DESIGN PROPERTIES ARE AS FOLLOWS: 16.02 FOR WALL BRACING THE FOLLOWING SHALL APPLY: Fi%?g:fggs ONE- 5/8” ¢ BOLT @ 28" O.C. ONE- 5/8" ¢ BOLT @ 16 0.C. POSTSIZ | TREUT. AREA | POST HEIGHT | EMB DEPTH | CONG DIV S = S—o- Q‘g
= 1,900, | Fy = , Fy = , Fopep = e ; 44 48 SQ. FT. £-0 2-6" -0 —
301 WDE FLANGE BEAMS AND TEE SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A932 MINIMUM LSL FINIMUM_ALLOWABLE DESIGN STRESSES ARE AS FOLLOWS: G e O T S I R e ber SECTION . 6%6 12050 F. | o' 36 18" o = « :
GRADE E= 1.3 X 1066 PSl, F, = 1700 PS}, Fy = 400 PS|, Fc pep = 680 PS 10 oF THE 2018 NEae eTNIOUS AN G e Dy, Atone | 5+ IF THE DECK BAND IS SUPPORTED BY A 1/2” MINIMUM MASONRY LEDGE ALONG THE P <
' ‘ : FOUNDATION WALL, 5/8" @ BOLTS SPACED @ 48" O.C. MAY BE USED FOR SUPPORT. = 2 e a
302 SQUARE AND RECTANGULAR TUBING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM AS00 GRADE B MINMUM |11.02 LVL OR PSL MEMBERS MAY BE RIPPED FROM DEEPER MEMBERS TO MATCH THE MEMBER ATV METHODS TO,NSURE THE MINMUM INTENT OF SECTION 60210 D. 26 DIAGONAL VERTICAL CROSS BRAGING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN TWO PERPENDICULAR . 9 cC O
GRADE. DEPTH SPECIFIED N THE PLANS . DIRECTIONS FOR FREE STANDING DECKS OR PARALLEL TO THE STRUCTURE AT THE 5 < = -
—~BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL BE FASTENED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 602.3(1) T0 |6. OTHER MEANS OF SUPFORT, SUCH AS JOIST HANGERS, MAY BE USED TO CONNECT DECK EXTERIOR COLUMN LINE FOR ATTAGHED. DECKS. THE ERACES SHALL BE ATTACHED T0 = - O v
' PROVIDE CONTINUOUS PANEL UPLIFT RESISTANCE AND COMPLIANCE WITH NCRBC JOISTS TO A TREATED STRUCTURE BAND . :
3.03  STEEL PIPE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A53 GRADE B, TYPE S, MINIMUM GRADE PART 12: PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER pfp??zsa '353 ﬁ%) ng‘% |’>11r(l)JgL(§§S NOTED OTHERWISE ON STRUCTURAL PLANS. THE POSTS WITH ONE — 5/8° ¢ BOLT AT EACH END OF THE BRACE. o _ O E
304 AL OTHER STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36 MINIMUM GRADE 12.01  LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND, CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE - 7. GRDERS SHALL BEAR DIRECTLY ON POSTS OR BE BE CONNECTED TO THE SIDES OF POSTS > 5
TREATED IN_ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA STANDARD C-15. ALL OTHER EXPOSED LUMBER “oGLE ST, CONTIRLIOLS RIM AT, OR LODKG oF EQUAL JEPTH 15 REQUIRED WTH 2- 5/8" ¢ BOLTS NOTES: 1) ALL NALS AND BOLTS ARE TO BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED. o2 5] ﬂ
o LT QIO S ELICEAPORE NG, | S SRS AR LRSS, | AR L G Ml i 3 a2 b R 1 £ 5 ®
FOR BUILDINGS. ' DECAY R%SISTANT WOOD PER SECTION 19-6(A) BELOW WITH (32 16d NAILS @ 16" 0.C. BLOCKING AT HORIZONTAL JOINTS IN BRACED |[8-  FLOOR DECKING SHALL BE NO. 2 GRADE TREATED SOUTHERN PINE OR EQUIVALENT. THE 3) NAILS MUST PENETRATE THE SUPPORTING STRUCTURE BAND A MINIMUM OF 1 1/2”. = o @)
WALL LINES ONLY REQUIRED AT SHADED WALLS, UNO. MINIMUM FLOOR DECKING THICKNESS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: ® - ‘: N
PART 4 WELDING PART 13: STEEL FLITCH PLATE BEAMS ) n
PART 17: KING STUDS s 2 <
401 WELDING ELECTRODES SHALL BE E70XX AND ALL WELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY AN |13.01 FLITCH PLATE BEAMS SHALL CONSIST OF A CONTINUOUS STEEL PLATE BOLTED BETWEEN =
AWS CERTIFIED WELDER 33(& gEESS OFB gl?rNsnggEgEsDLg.'ﬁ%R ésc SgggcgyR ggETgwg.BBo%gMp%gE?H ]E'ogmm 17.01  KING STUDS FOR OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: : _GC.) (]
" g * 0. .
BART 5: CONCRETE AND SLABS ON GRADE MAINTAIN A 2" EDGE DISTANCE. PLACE TWO BOLTS, ONE ABOVE THE OTHER, 16" MAX VX OPENNG WDTH 50" o g e (2) CONT. 2X TOP PLATES, EXTEND EACH END v e - g
501  CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE OF NORMAL WEIGHT, 4-6% AR ENTRAINMENT, FOR FROM EACH END OF THE BEAM. TYP UNO M4 T 2 3 & 5 INTO ADJACENT WALL. NAIL SPLICES WITH " %% L
EXTERIOR CONCRETE AND SHALL HAVE A MINMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 P PART 14: STUD SUPPORTS FOR BEAMS SWSzZE 26 1 i 2 2 2 8-16d NAILS PER SPLICE/LAP. %% . S
AT 28 DAYS TYP UNO. ALL ITEMS NOTED AS 'CONCRETE' ARE TO BE CAST IN PLACE, e — 8 T 1 2 o a7 o
TYP UNO. 14.01 SSII/EEII: BDS&IN%R% Ltgwgm, AND FLITCH PLATE BEAMS BEARING ON A STUD WALL DART 18 SUBSTITUTIONS CONT. 2X PLATE WITH 10d NAILS AT fof % S g
3 : : %% =
502 REINFORCED CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE PROPORTIONED, MIXED AND PLACED IN 16" 0.C. INTO HEADER/BEAM “ 22 ® S
ACCORDANCE WTH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ACI 318, LATEST EDITION., -WHEN THE BEAW IS PERPENDICULAR T0, OR SKEVED RELATIVE T0 THE WAL, THE BEAM | 1801 NATERAL OR NEVBER SZE SUBSTITUTIONS, OR PLAN DEVIATIONS REQURE. THE WRITTEN v %% S S
SHALL BEAR FULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALL INDICATED AND SHALL BE SUPPORTED . 22 =
503  SLABS ON GRADE, IF ANY, SHALL BE CAST IN PLACE, CONTAIN SYNTHETIC BY A MINIMUM_ OF THREE GANGED STUDS, OR A GANGED STUD COLUMN WITH A NUMBER RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. 7/16” 0.5B. OR 15/32" PLYWOOD EXTERIOR WALL Y %% o o=
POLYPROPYLENE FIBRILLATED MICRO FIBERS, FIBER LENGTH 1 1/2°, DOSAGE RATE 1 1/2 OF STUDS SUCH THAT THE STUD COLUMN IS AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE TRUE WIDTH OF e o/ s %% MINIMUM 3"x11J4" CONTINUOUS BEAM FULL v =
LBS/CU YD. SLAB TO BE PLACED ON A 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON 4” MIN GRANULAR THE BEAM BEING SUPPORTED, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, TYP UNO, FOR THE SKEWED PART 19: OWNERSHIP OF STRUCTURAL DESIGN SHEATHING AT UNSHADED ARFAS (BEAM, INFILL " %% LENGTH OF FRAME. SEE PLANS FOR SIZE n S
FILL ON SOIL WITH 90% MIN STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY. VAPOR BARRIER MAY BE CONDITION PARTICULAR CARE' SHALL BE TAKEN T0 ENSURE STUD COLUMN IS CENTERED ON WALL ABOVE BEAM, AND CENTER WALL). NAL _—] % . L O
OMITTED FOR SLABS NOT IN ENCLOSED AREAS THE BEAM 19.01  THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF THIS PLAN IS THE PROPERTY OF ENGINEERING TECH : . W e =N
2-BEAMS BEARING ONTO THE END OF A STUD WALL PARALLEL TO THE BEAM SHALL BEAR ASSOCIATES (ETA). THESE PLANS ARE FOR THE ONE TIME USE AT THE LOCATION SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS (STUDS, PLATES, o oH S
PART 6: REBAR AND WIRE REINFORCEMENT A MINIMUM OF 4 1/2" ONTO THE WALL AND BE SUPPORTED BY A TRPL STUD GANGED INDICATED AND FOR THE CLIENT LISTED. ETA ASSUMES NO LIABIITY FOR THESE 4 sfe s - e
COLUMN TYP UNO. PLANS IF THEY ARE REPRODUCED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR CONSTRUCTION AT BLOCKING, ETC.) WITH 8d NALS AT 6” 0.C. AT an %7 <
6.1  REBAR SHALL BE DEFORMED STEEL CONFORMING TO AST AB15 GRADE 60 TYP UNO ANY OTHER LOCATION WTHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM ETA SHEET EDGES AND 12” 0.C. IN THE FIELD %% NAIL THE SHEATHING IN SHADED o
1402  DMENSIONAL LUMBER BEAMS BEARING ON A STUD WALL SHALL BEAR AS FOLLOWS: g : ol %7 AREA TO BEAM WITH 8d NAILS AT 5 >
602  LAP SPLICES SHALL BE CLASS B AS DEFINED BY ACI 318, TYP UNO oo 2z ) =
1-WHEN THE BEAM IS PERPENDICULAR TO, OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO THE WALL, THE BEAM % %% 3" 0.C. EACH WAY 5] D
6.05 WIRE REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE 9 GA AND SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A1064, SHALL BEAR FULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALL INDICATED (LESS 1 1/2° TO ALLOW " % .S 0
' FOR A CONTINUOUS RIM JOIST WHERE APPLICABLE) AND SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY A of¢ o S v
PART 7: MASONRY GANGED STUD COLUMN THE SAME WIDTH AS THE BEAM TYP UNO. (E.G. A TRIPLE 2X10 IS WHERE FULL HEIGHT PANEL WDTH EXCEEDS 16" s A ., & o 1 4
701 CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO AST C90 AND C55, NORMAL WEIGHT, 10 BE SUPPORTED Y (3) STUDS). FOR THE SKEWED CONDITION PARTICULAR CARE: SHALL \ " 4 (2) ROWS 16d NAILS AT 3" 0.C. 2 L=l
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL STUDS AT 16” 0.C. NAIL 7 e i < 5 O ()
» b bd e/ 9 L f L] ) =
SHEATHING TO ALL STUDS WITH 8d NALS AT 3" 0.C. R (2) SIMPSON CS16 x 48" LONG COIL ==l ¥E 9:
ol o9 STRAPS WITH 10d NAILS EACH HOLE ON D
— .S
FOR A PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED), PANEL s 4o INSIDE FACE OF WALL _— < <—<'
NOTES ABBREVlAT|ONS ALLOWABLE 1-JOIST SUBSTITUTION EDGES SHALL OCCUR OVER AND BE NAILED TO 72 71 £ D | o2
NOTE: MAINTAIN JOIST DEPTH, DIRECTION, AND SPACING SPECIFIED ON CONMON BLOCKING AND OCCUR MITHIN MDDLE . X S 3 =126
: s X ” ” [(B]
THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE BUILDER ABV  ABOVE FND FOUNDATION T TRILE JOIST PLANS, 24" OF WALL HEIGHT. ONE ROW OF 3" 0.C. ;f ;’{ <38 == O
SHALL IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THE ENGINEER OF RECORD (EOR) BEFORE PROCEEDING IF THE B. BOT FTG  FOOTING TP TYPICAL NAILING IS REQUIRED IN EACH PANEL EDGE. 9 " osllexz|lO S
FOLLOWNG CONDITIONS ARE NOTED BEFORE OR DURING CONSTRUCTION: BE BOTH ENDS HDG  HOT DIPPED TRPL  TRIPLE SIMPSON FACE  SIMPSON TOP ot 9] m SECTION S 8 ==
1) THE WORKING PLANS DO NOT BEAR THE SEAL OF THE EOR BT&"; E%E&N BLACE HR ﬁﬁh\éé';lZED Jﬁg mLPELSESSJg[T)EEOCKET MANUFACTURER ~ DEPTH  SERIES MOUNT HGR FLANGE HGR 7/16” 0.5B. OR 15/32" PLYWOOD ol¢| ofé o= = o
2) THE PLANS CONTAIN DISCREPANT OR INCOMPLETE INFORMATION - s -.8. S O
CONC  CONCRETE LVLLAMNATED VENEER OTHERWSE BLUELINY & BU40 WSS/l I7S2.56/16 EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING. AT SHADED Wt Vi \8_3/ PORTAL FRAME WALL 5 =16
ANY ERRORS DUE TO A FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE ABOVE PROCEDURES SHALL NOT BE THE Dcli g&mﬁggl’s SHEATHING NTS h‘gﬁg SCALE XJ EXTRA JOIST BLUELINX 16" BLI60  IUS256/16 IT52.56,/16 AREAS NAIL SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS 7 | 3/4" = 1'-0 = - >
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE EOR. FURTHERMORE, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO D D PRI BOISE CASCADE 16" BCI 50005 1US2.06/16 1152.06/16 (STUDS, PLATES, BLOCKING, ETC.) WITH 8¢ ofe sl C 3 Z
ENSURE THAN ANY REVISIONS ISSUED BY THE EOR ARE PROMPLY DISTRIBUTED TO THE DJ  DOUBLE JOIST PSL PARALLEL STRAND BOISE CASCADE 16" BCl 6000S 1US2.37/16 1152.37 /16 g g g . An ofe o < o
» » o +
SUBCONTRACTORS DSP DBL STUD POCKET LUMBER INTERNATIONAL 16 1B 600 1US2.56 /16 1152.56,/16 NAILS AT 3" 0.C. olsi ols| E_ - o
BEAMS =
THE EOR DOES NOT PERFORM FENESTRATION OR VENTING CALCULATIONS OR ANY OTHER EQ  EQUAL PT  PRESSURE TREATED . o 4o
EA EACH QJ QUAD JaIST LP CORP 16 LPI 20+  1US2.56/16 1752.56/16 o o (@)
CALCULATIONS THAT ARE. NOT DIRECTLY RELATED TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING. FLG FLANGE P SPACE (OR SPACING) NORDIC 16" NAOX  IUS2E6/16  ITS2.56/16 (2)2x STUD MIN. AT START AND END OF g Llglly CONCRETE OR MASONRY FND WAL < £ Lo
ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED BY AN ENGINEER REGISTERED BY THE STATE. FINAL | FL PL  FLITCH PLATE S SINGLE STUD POCKET ROSEBURG 16" RFPI 605 1US2.56/16 1752.56/16 WALL SEGMENTS EACH SIDE OF OPENING. J ra " &
TRUSS DRAWING SHOULD BE SUBMITTED TO THE EOR FOR REVIEW FLR FLOOR SQ SQUARE WEYERHAEUSER 16" T 210 1US2.06/16 1752.06,/16 SEE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL STUDS /{: s ) 2 =
JOISTS NOT LISTED IN THE ABOVE TABLE MAY BE USED PROMDED THEY a 2 <, B s B
MEET OR EXCEED THE PROPERTIES OF THOSE LISTED. SUBSTITUTE USP 4 S N S =S
BRAND HANGERS WITH EQUIVALENT VALUES AS DESIRED. 2%4 P.T. PLATE WITH TWO 1/2” DIA x 7" EMBED ) A . < < 0 L
ANCHOR BOLTS WITH A 3/16”x2°x2" PLATE 4 I a4 " T, 4 B = &L
WASHERS OR ADDITIONAL HOLDOWN PER PLANS 2 P g - IR | °3
< g 4 ) B = o, 8
< =
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7‘\x CUT PLYWOOD AT RAFTER oS
> )
. 2g|[ NG Rys/cR
2X6 RAFTER @ 16" 0.C. O <
2X4 STUDS 2 =| | DATE 4/14/2022
2X4 SPLICE PIECE, (2) SIDE NAIL RAFTER TO STUD —
10d BOX NALLS @ 3" WITH (4) 10d NAILS
0.C., BOTH ENDS
2X4 KNEEWALL FOR RAFTER SUPPORT _/
» X
e STUD @ 16" O.C. N
Kj A A[7 \\ SIDE NAIL RAFTER TO CJ
HORIZONTAL WITH BUTT 2-4 WAX___| WITH (4) 10d NALLS
ES JOINT MIDWAY BTWN STUDS R
246 CJ @ 16" 0.C. TOE NALL TO PROJECT NO.
SECTION A-A 2X6 NAILER WITH (4) 10d NAILS.
2X4 DIAGONAL AT EA TYPICAL BUTT SPLICE, IF
|| CORNER, (2) 10d BOX NALLS 2X4 HORIZONTAL AT REQUIRED, IN HORIZONTAL 2X6 NAILER ATTACHED 22-28-014
@ EA STUD, BOTTOM AND MID HEIGHT, (2) 10d 34 = 10" Il(/il ngAgL 1V2IHO(CZ) 104
TOP PL BOX NAILS @ EA STUD AL m SHEET NO
m SECTION NS5 ) 2ok M LanarH :
Qy BRACING FOR ANY ATTIC OVERHANG RODF, TYP.,
KNEEWALL FOR H MORE 3/4° = V-0 S P E( S
THAN 6’ UP TO 12’
— NO SCALE
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